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The people in the story  

 This story is about Joe.  

 

 

  

Joe’s supporters are his 

• Sister  

• Disability support worker 

  

Joe has a family doctor  

  

 

This story has other health 

workers in it. 
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A story about Joe getting good palliative care 

About Joe 

 Joe lives in an apartment by 

himself. 

  

 Joe likes to walk his dog and 

spend time in the community 

garden. 

 

 

Joe gets support from his sister 

and his disability support worker. 
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 Joe likes to communicate by 

• Talking with simple words    

• Using Easy read 

• Using pictures.   
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Joe goes to his family doctor for help 

 Joe has a serious health 

condition that he will die from. 

  

  

 Joe has been  

• Feeling sick  

• Having more pain.   

  

 Joe made a time to see his 

family doctor.   
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 Joe and his disability worker met 

with his family doctor to get help.  

  

 Joe and his doctor talked about 

getting help from a palliative 

care team.  

 

  

 A palliative care team are 

health workers. 
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 The palliative care team will 

help Joe feel well and have less 

pain. 

 The family doctor tells the 

palliative care team about Joe. 
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Information about palliative care  

 Joe’s family doctor gives him an 

Easy Read information sheet 

about preparing for palliative 

care. 

Preparing means to get ready 

for something.  

  

 To find the information sheet 

about palliative care go to -   

3dn.unsw.edu.au/improving-

palliative-care-

resources#preparing  

https://unsw.sharepoint.com/sites/ImprovingpalliativecareservicesforpeoplewithID/Shared%20Documents/General/Toolkit/Draft%20Toolkit%20and%20Model/V3/3dn.unsw.edu.au/preparing-for-palliative-care
https://unsw.sharepoint.com/sites/ImprovingpalliativecareservicesforpeoplewithID/Shared%20Documents/General/Toolkit/Draft%20Toolkit%20and%20Model/V3/3dn.unsw.edu.au/preparing-for-palliative-care
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 The information sheet is about  

 

 

• What palliative care is 

  

 

• Who might be involved 

 

 

• Questions that health 

workers might ask.    
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The information sheet about 

palliative care also has parts to 

fill out.  

 Joe looks at the information 

sheets with his supporters.  

  

 

The information helps Joe to 

understand what palliative care 

is. 
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The information helps Joe to 

think about questions he might 

like to ask his health workers.  

  

 Joe feels less worried about 

seeing the palliative care team 

after reading the information. 

  

 The information sheet helps Joe 

think about who he wants to be 

involved in his care.  
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 Joe decides that he wants his 

sister and disability support 

worker to be involved in his care. 
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Joe’s first palliative care appointment 

Preparing for the appointment 

 The palliative care team reads 

important information about Joe 

from his family doctor. 

 The palliative care team call 

Joe before the appointment to 

ask if he needs any reasonable 

adjustments.  

 

Reasonable adjustments 

means changing the way things 

are done to make it fair. 
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 Joe tells the palliative care 

team how he likes to 

communicate.  

 

 Joe said he wanted to bring his 

sister and disability support 

worker to appointments. 
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During the appointment   

 

The palliative care team use 

simple words and Easy Read to 

communicate with Joe. 

 The palliative care team ask 

Joe  

 

 

• What do you like? 

• What don’t you like? 

• What is important to you? 
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 Joe said that he wants the 

palliative care team to visit him 

at home.   

  

 The palliative care team include 

Joe in decisions about his care. 

  

 The palliative care team give 

information to  

• Joe’s sister  

• Joe’s disability support 

worker. 



18 
 

  

Everyone talks about how they 

could work together to take care 

of Joe. 
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Information sheet for everyone to work together  

 Joe uses an information sheet to 

help everyone work together. 

  

To find the information sheet 

about working together go to - 

3dn.unsw.edu.au/resources/impr

oving-palliative-care-

resources#myteam  

 The sheet asks questions like  

• Who should be involved in 

palliative care?  

• How should supporters be 

told important information?  

http://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/working-together-with-my-team-palliative-care
http://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/working-together-with-my-team-palliative-care
https://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/resources/improving-palliative-care-resources#myteam
https://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/resources/improving-palliative-care-resources#myteam
https://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/resources/improving-palliative-care-resources#myteam
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Making a care plan  

 The palliative care team talk to 

Joe and his supporters to write a 

care plan.  

 

 

A care plan says what needs to 

be done for a health 

condition. 

  

The palliative care team make 

sure everybody 

• Understands the plan 

• Is happy with the plan. 
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Information about palliative care services  

 The palliative care team give 

Joe Easy Read information 

about palliative care services.  

  

 The sheet has information about 

palliative care services in Joe’s 

local area. 

  

 To find the Palliative care 

services sheet go to - 

3dn.unsw.edu.au/improving-

palliative-care-

resources#services   

http://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/template-palliative-care-services
http://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/template-palliative-care-services
http://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/improving-palliative-care-resources#services
http://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/improving-palliative-care-resources#services
http://www.3dn.unsw.edu.au/improving-palliative-care-resources#services
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 The sheet must be given to a 

palliative care team to 

complete.    

  

 Information about support for the 

future makes Joe feel less 

worried.  

  

 Everyone knows who to call if 

they need more help. 



23 
 

After the palliative care appointment 

 
 

Everyone follows the plan to 

support Joe.  

  

 Joe is given medicine to help 

with his pain and sickness.  

Medicine is sometimes called 

medication or drugs. 

  

The palliative care team visit 

Joe in his house every week.   
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 Each time Joe sees the 

palliative care team everyone 

talks about  

 

• What Joe likes about his 

care 

 

• If his needs have changed. 

 Working together helps the 

palliative care team to 

understand Joe’s wishes and 

needs. 
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This is the end of the story. 

  

Joe’s sister and disability support 

worker know how to support Joe. 

 Joe is happy that everyone is 

working together in a way he 

wants them to. 
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Word list  

 

 

 

This is a list of some 

words used in this story. It 

tells you what the words 

mean.  

 

Care plan  

A care plan says what 

needs to be done for a 

health condition. 

Communicate 

To communicate is how 

you understand and share 

your feelings or 

information. 
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Easy Read  

Easy Read uses simple 

words with pictures. 

 

Family doctor  

Family doctor is 

sometimes called a GP. 

A GP is the doctor that 

you see when you are sick 

or need a health check. 
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Medicine 

Medicine is sometimes 

called medication or 

drugs. 

Medicine can be in 

• A tablet 

• A pill 

• A drink 

• An injection 

Palliative care  

Palliative care is help for 

people with a serious 

health condition that they 

will die from. 
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Reasonable adjustments 

Reasonable adjustments 

means changing the way 

things are done to make it 

fair. 

 

Supporters 

Supporters are people 

that help with care or daily 

life such as friends, family 

or carers.  
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